
- Notice - Defence Support and Reform Group
This advanced notice to all Australian Universities or Overseas Universities (as defined by the
Higher Education Standards Framework (Threshold Standards) 2015) that the Australian War
College (War College), as part of the Australian Defence College (ADC), intends to approach the
market in July 2020 to solicit responses via a Request For Tender (RFT). The War College aims to
establish a long term agreement for academic services and associated support services to the War
College, enabling world class residential courses, distributed learning, research, seminars, and
professional journals, supporting delivery of joint professional military education to Defence from
January 2023. Mastery of the profession of arms is a critical warfighting edge for the Australian
Defence Force. The ADC advocates for professional mastery to nurture the desire of our people to
achieve professional excellence and has a pivotal role in contributing to building the Australian
Defence Force future force. To achieve this, the ADC delivers world-class joint professional
education and joint individual training that is future focused, preparing military leaders intellectually
for future digital age warfare. The War College is responsible for the delivery of joint professional
military education and provides a range of courses in both residential and distance learning format.
Students attending the War College comprise Australian Defence Force personnel, Australian
Public Servants from Defence and other agencies and international military personnel.
Closing Date: 4:30 PM Friday 31 July 2020
Enquiries: CDRE Richard Boulton, Email: adc.procurementenquiries@defence.gov.au
Copies of Notice: www.tenders.gov.au

RFT 12669/JCG/ADC

DEFENCE WAR COLLEGE ACADEMIC AGREEMENT

31 JUL

- Request for Quotation - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking quotations from suitably qualified contractors to supply,
install, commission and provide training for one Large Format 5 Axis CNC Milling Machine. A Large
Format 5 Axis CNC Milling Machine that has simultaneous 5 Axis capability is required.
To be Delivered by Friday 12 June 2020.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 16 March 2020
Enquiries: Aleksandra Wojcik, Tel: (08) 7383 0446, Email: vbm.genstoresproc@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFQ: www.tenders.gov.au

RFQ 13083

SUPPLY OF LARGE FORMAT 5 AXIS CNC MILLING MACHINE

16 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 1

mailto:adc.procurementenquiries@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:vbm.genstoresproc@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au


- Request for Quotation - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking quotations from suitably qualified contractors for the supply,
installation, commissioning and the provision of training for a Industrial Polymer 3D Printing (IP)
System to the Defence Science and Technology Group, Edinburgh SA. There are two main
components of the IP system:  Primary Production, Full Colour Printers.
Works to be completed by  Monday 15 June 2020.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Tuesday 17 March 2020
Enquiries: Wendy Ramsey, Tel: (08) 7383 0156, Email: wendy.ramsey@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFQ: www.tenders.gov.au

RFQ 13049

SUPPLY OF INDUSTRIAL POLYMER 3D PRINTING SYSTEM

17 MAR

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03423
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves the physical, audio and electronic security updates to conference facilities in three (3)
buildings (physical and electronic only) located in the Edinburgh Defence Precinct at DST
Edinburgh SA.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at DST Pass Office, West Terrace Edinburgh
SA from 9:45 AM to 12:00 PM on Thursday 12 March 2020. Tenderers must contact the
Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 10 March 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 16 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct Only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 27 March 2020
Enquiries: Katerina Madis, Tel: (08) 8233 8819, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03423

BUILDING, AUDIO AND ELECTRONIC SECURITY UPDATES - DST
EDINBURGH SECURE FACILITIES SA

27 MAR

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03428
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
refurbishment of bedrooms, doors and windows, common areas, ablutions, services, kitchen,
HVAC, electrical components, fire protection and water and gas hydraulics for Alamein Block at
RMC Duntroon ACT.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Block A56, RMC Duntroon ACT from
10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Thursday 12 March 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer
by 5:00 PM on Wednesday 11 March 2020 if wishing to attend.

EST03428

REFURBISHMENTS - DUNTROON ALAMEIN BLOCK ACT

27 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 2

mailto:wendy.ramsey@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au


The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 27 March 2020
Enquiries: Gareth Jones (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0131, Email:
SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03627
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves remediation works to various ovals, building refurbishment and new infrastructure
including, shade sails, carpark, lighting, scoreboard and coaches boxes at Puckapunyal Military
Area Common Sporting precinct Vic.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Puckapunyal Military Area, Blamey Ave
from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM on Wednesday 11 March 2020.Tenderers must contact the Enquiries
Officer by 5:00 PM on Friday 6 March 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 28 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 31 March 2020
Enquiries: John Hendrawan, Tel: (03) 9672 6666, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03627

SPORTING PRECINCT REMEDIATION AND UPGRADE WORKS -
PUCKAPUNYAL MILITARY AREA VIC

31 MAR

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03333
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves expanding the existing weapons range through clearing of vegetation and periphery
structures at Bindoon Military Training Area WA. Construction of new firing line and associated
structures, including new sentry post and amenity structures. Compliance works on two existing
sniper towers are also included in the scope of works.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Bindoon Military Training Area  from 10:00
AM to 11:30 AM on Friday 6 March 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by 1:00
PM on Thursday 5 March 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 24 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 6 April 2020
Enquiries: Marcus Lambe, Tel: (08) 9483 8537, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03333

TRAINING FACILITY WORKS - BINDOON MILITARY TRAINING AREA
WA

6 APR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 3

mailto:SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au


Ext. From 19 Feb
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (MW-2 2004) - Project No: J0104
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders for a Construction Contractor to manage the
construction of fixed infrastructure at Gallipoli Barracks (Brisbane) and DSTG Edinburgh (Adelaide)
to support a container based, deployable Weapons Technical Intelligence (WTI) capability. The
Works include the following:
• Provision of hardstand to accommodate the containerised solution based on 15 International
Standards Organisation (ISO) containers (approx. 2.43m x 2.59m x 12.2m in size);
• Provision of services including power, water, waste, and Information and Communications
Technology (ICT) connectivity with the base site;
• Construction of an Amenities building at each location.

- Gallipoli Barracks is to include a Brew Room, storeroom and Ablutions for 20 persons.
- DSTG Edinburgh includes a storeroom and Ablutions for 20 persons only;

• Installation of security fencing around the perimeter of each site and provision of connectivity with
base operations for alarm systems within the containers; and
• Construction of facilities for the treatment and disposal of specialist waste.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Gallipoli Barracks, corner of Wardell and
Lloyd streets Enoggera Qld from 9:30 AM to 11:30 AM on Wednesday 22 January 2020.
And at DST Edinburgh, Building EP2, 48 West Ave, Edinburgh Parks SA from 10:00 AM to
1:30 PM on Thursday 23 January 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by email, by
5:00 PM on Friday 17 January 2020 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 28 February 2020
Enquiries: Chris McLaughlan, Mob: 0438 674 949, Email: Chris.mclaughlan@rpsgroup.com.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

AZ6247

LAND154 PH 2 WEAPONS TECHNICAL INTELLIGENCE FACILITIES

28 FEB

Ext. From 28 Feb
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST01364
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for repairs of
fencing, replacement of boom gates, repairs to various bridges, causeways, breakwaters,
revetments and culverts, construction of unsealed roads and some concrete resurfacing.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Puckapunyal. Meet at pass gate. from
10:30 AM to 2:00 PM on Thursday 13 February 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries
Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 11 February 2020 if wishing to attend.
Within 52 Weeks from Award DateThe preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium

EST01364

CIVIL AND FENCING WORKS - PUCKAPUNYAL MILITARY AREA VIC

10 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 4

mailto:Chris.mclaughlan@rpsgroup.com.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au


Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 10 March 2020
Enquiries: Gareth Edwards, Tel: (03) 9672 6666, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - City of Playford SA
City of Playford SA is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for supply of a Two Way
Radio System.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Wednesday 11 March 2020
Enquiries: Jacques Badenhorst, Tel: (08) 8256 0163, Email: jbadenhorst@playford.sa.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.sa.gov.au

COP046690

SUPPLY OF TWO WAY RADIO SYSTEM

11 MAR

- Request for Tender - Department of Home Affairs
Department of Home Affairs is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors to provide
Chemical, Biological, Radiological and Nuclear (CBRN) Personal Protective Equipment. The
implementation of this capability is dependent on respiratory protection and skin protection. The
CBRN protective ensemble includes CBRN protective garment, over-boots and gloves. Law
Enforcement units are required to undertake activities including tactical operations, search and
render safe devices or persons within hazardous CBRN environments. These hazardous
environments may range from enclosed and open spaces that include:
a. a chemical vapour hazard only, to a combination of a vapour hazard and liquid or solid contact
hazard;
b. Biological hazard that may be aerosol, solid, or liquid; and
c. radiological or nuclear hazard that is vapour, liquid or solid.
The likely exposure of the operator is to low levels of vapour or liquid CBRN hazards, where
concentrations are below the Immediately Dangerous to Life and Health (IDLH) permitting the use
of Air Purifying Respirators (APR). However, direct contact with a liquid cannot be discounted. The
CBRN protective ensembles will be used by operators to undertake a variety of activities within
hazardous areas. These may include but are not limited to: search, rescue, assaults, breaching, or
render safe of a device. The operator may be exposed to CBRN agents and these ensembles may
be used in tactical operations within harsh environments. The CBRN ensembles must be designed
and constructed to withstand operations within the harsh CBRN tactical environment and is
designed to protect the head, torso, hands and feet. This includes but is not limited to design,
protection against CBRN agents, integrity including robustness against impact, puncture or tear,

HOMEAFFAIRS/2039/RFT

PROVISION OF CHEMICAL, BIOLOGICAL, RADIOLOGICAL AND
NUCLEAR PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

20 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 5

mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:jbadenhorst@playford.sa.gov.au
http://www.tenders.sa.gov.au


ease of use, and stealth. The key capability enabler for these operational groups is CBRN
protective garments. These garments include: over-boots, glove and CBRN protective garments.
The garments can range from permeable carbon impregnated ensembles, to permeable GORTEX
type ensembles, to impermeable garments. These garments are intended to protect officers who
come into contact with CBRN agents that are dermal hazards
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Friday 20 March 2020
Enquiries: Ian Marshall (Capability Coordinator), Email: anzctc.procurement@homeaffairs.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Invitation to Offer - Public Safety Business Agency Qld
The Queensland Government is seeking Proposals for the supply of drip torches and spare parts. 
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 23 March 2020
Enquiries: Myrna Garcia De Arce, Tel: (07) 3145 2998, 
Email: myrna.garciadearce@psba.qld.gov. au
Copies of ITO: https://qtenders.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders

QFES101136

SUPPLY OF DRIP TORCHES AND SPARE PARTS

23 MAR

- Request for Information - Airservices Australia
Airservices Australia is seeking information from the market in order for Aviation Rescue and Fire
Fighting Services (ARFFS) to gain a better understanding of industry capabilities and to identify and
refine potential capabilities, options and solutions specifically in relation to the provision of radio
communications systems that may be suitable for provision of services to meet ARFFS
requirements. There are three (3) categories of equipment / services for which information is
requested:
• UHF (Ground - Ground) Communications;
• VHF Airband Communications;
• VHF Marine Band Communications.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Thursday 26 March 2020
Enquiries: Donna Keough, Email: Procurement_ARFF@airservicesaustralia.com
Copies of RFI: www.tenders.gov.au

ASA RFI 190063

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS

26 MAR

- Expression of Interest - Australian Maritime Safety Authority
The Australian Maritime Safety Authority (AMSA) uses aircraft to deliver a range of survival and
communication aids to people in distress. Typically these are dropped under parachute by our
Challenger jet aircraft in a configuration that is designed for low level drop (200 ft by day over

20AMSA027

UNMANNED VESSELS FOR SAR

27 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 6

mailto:anzctc.procurement@homeaffairs.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:myrna.garciadearce@psba.qld.gov
https://qtenders.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders
mailto:Procurement_ARFF@airservicesaustralia.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au


water). In many conditions, satisfactory accuracy can be achieved. However, in circumstances
where the aircraft has to drop from higher altitude, such as at night, it becomes very difficult to
deliver stores accurately such that they can be recovered by the person in distress. AMSA is
exploring options for precision delivery of stores by means of remote guidance systems, including
using unmanned vessels that can be deployed form aircraft
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Friday 27 March 2020
Enquiries: Chris Evans, Email: contracts-enquiries@amsa.gov.au
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

- Expression of Interest - Naval Group
The Program seeks to establish the Australian industrial capability necessary to support the build, 
operation and sustainment of the Future Submarine. This will involve maximising the involvement of 
Australian industry in all phases of the Program without compromising capability, cost, schedule or 
risk. Australia’s Future Submarines will be built in Adelaide, Australia. The first submarine will 
commence service in the early 2030s with construction of the last submarine in the 2050s. 
Sustainment will continue into the 2080s.
Expressions of Interest are being sort for the design and manufacture of a system to diffuse 
exhaust gases from the diesel generators under water for use on the Australian Future Submarine. 
The Diesel Generator Exhaust Diffuser is located outside of the pressure hull.
Closing Date: Wednesday 18 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeremy Satchell, Tel: (08) 8429 2990, Email: jeremy.satchell@sa.gov.au
Or: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
Copies of EOI: https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/3915/naval-group-future-submarine

201

DIESEL GENERATOR EXHAUST DIFFUSER DESIGN AND
MANUFACTURE

18 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 576 •  27 February 2020 | PAGE 7

mailto:contracts-enquiries@amsa.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:jeremy.satchell@sa.gov.au
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/3915/naval-group-future-submarine

